

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 12487

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2007 in CRLMA No. 951/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DEVESH NAUTIYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in  
connection with Criminal Case No.435/2004 pending before the  
Judicial Magistrate, Ist Class, Srinagar.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master