

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K . H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6534/2008

DEVESH NAUTIYAL	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.	Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)	

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)	Mr Abhishek Garg, Adv. Mr Dhananjay Garg, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Respondent No.1 has not filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 shall be directed to file counter affidavit within a period of two weeks.

As far as respondent No.2 is concerned, he has been served through registered post but neither the AD nor unserved registered cover containing the show cause notice has been received back so far. Postal authorities shall be contacted to enquire about the fate of these documents.

The learned Advocate, Mr J.K.Bhatia, standing counsel for the State of Uttarakhand shall be directed to file the vakalatnama in the matter as stated by him earlier.

List again on 4.10.2010.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj